

PRESS RELEASE

Release Date: July 9, 2021

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

Michael A. Sachs Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT WELCOMES NEW JUDGE ARUNA P. RODRIGO

SAN BERNARDINO, CA— On July 9, Governor Gavin Newsom announced the appointment of Aruna P. Rodrigo to a judgeship in the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino.

The Governor's office released the following statements:

Aruna P. Rodrigo, of Riverside, has been appointed to serve as a Judge in the San Bernardino Superior Court. Rodrigo has been a Superior Court Commissioner since April 2020 and a Sole Practitioner since 2010. He was a Senior Attorney and Of Counsel at CKB Vienna LLP from 2015 to 2018 and served as a Volunteer Deputy District Attorney at the San Bernardino County District Attorney's Office in 2015. Rodrigo was Managing Attorney at Macey & Aleman/Legal Helpers and an Associate at the Law Offices of Vincent B. Garcia & Associates from 2008-2010. Rodrigo earned both a Juris Doctorate degree from the University of La Verne College of Law and a Master of Public Administration degree from the University of La Verne. He fills the vacancy created by the retirement of Judge Raymond L Haight.

Presiding Judge Michael A. Sachs said of the appointment and selection, "we are pleased with the Governor's appointment of Judge Rodrigo who will be a great addition to our diverse bench."

San Bernardino Superior Court has an overall need of 43 additional judicial officers – the highest judicial need in the state of California.

For media-related inquiries, please contact Julie Van Hook, Communications and Public Affairs Officer at court.org.